



# RTI Creme Filled Long Johns



Frozen Ready to Ice Creme Filled Long John Donuts. Injected from the bottom using Baker Boy's new four-pin injection system. Ready to use, no mixing, proofing or frying needed. Easy to use simply thaw and ice.

Product Last Saved Date:20 July 2019

## Nutrition Facts

72 Servings per container	
<b>Serving Size</b>	<b>(116.000 GRM)</b>
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>360</b>
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 17 g	<b>22%</b>
Saturated Fat 8 g	<b>39%</b>
Trans Fat 0 g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 390 mg	<b>17%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 44 g	<b>16%</b>
Dietary Fiber 3 g	<b>9%</b>
Total Sugars 8 g	
Includes 7.0000 Added Sugars	<b>13.00</b>
<b>Protein</b> 7 g	
Vitamin D 0.0000 mg	0%
Calcium 14 mg	2%
Iron 2.3 mg	15%
Potassium 93 mg	2%

\*The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### Product Specifications:

Man Prod Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Pack	Pack Description
25242	716827	10710205252421	72 X 3.75 ONZ	

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
BAKER BOY	BAKER BOY BAKE SHOP	Dough Based Products / Meals - Ready to Eat - Savoury (Perishable)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
17.900 LBR	16.875 LBR	USA	Yes	No

### Shipping Information

Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
19.880 INH	13.130 INH	7.750 INH	1.171 FTQ	7x 8	180	-10 FAH / 0 FAH

### Ingredients :

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED UNBLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, DONUT BASE (ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, LEAVENING [SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA], DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, WHEY, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: BETA CAROTENE [COLOR], EGGS, ENZYMES, MONO-AND DIGLYCERIDES, NONFAT MILK, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE), PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL. CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: YEAST. CRÈME FILLING INGREDIENTS: WATER, SUGAR, CRÈME BASE [MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, DEXTROSE, SALT, TITANIUM DIOXIDE (COLOR), CARRAGEENAN, GLUCONO DELTA LACTONE, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE (PRESERVATIVES), ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, SILICON DIOXIDE (FLOW AID), YELLOW 5, YELLOW 6], CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: CANOLA OIL, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, NATURAL FLAVOR. CONTAINS WHEAT, EGG, MILK, SOY.

### Allergens(C='Contains' MC='May Contain' N='Free From' UN='Undeclared' 30='Free From Not Tested' 50='Derived From Ingredients' 60='Not Derived From Ingredients' NI='No Info

Eggs - C	Milk - C	Peanuts - N
Soy - C	Wheat - C	TreeNuts - N
Fish - N	Crustacean - N	

### Handling Suggestions :

Frozen

### Benefits :

Our easy-prep, partially finished items save time, reduce labor, and help prevent costly mistakes and product waste. Just thaw and pop into a hot oven to finish off in minutes. You'll serve up the taste and aroma of fresh-baked, and assure consistent quality that protects your brand.

### Serving Suggestions :

Information Pending

### Prep & Cooking Suggestions :

@1. Store frozen until ready to use.2. To thaw: leave at room temperature for 1 hour. Do not place in oven to thaw.3. Finishing: mist w/water & roll in granulated sugar while still warm or ice tops w/warm icing. While icing is still wet, garnish tops w/various types of sprinkles or nuts.4. For glazing: dip frozen donut into room temperature glaze. Place glazed donuts onto glazing screen with clean pad under. Place glazing screen onto a new pan for baking. (Excess glaze may be scraped from pans and reused).5. Place pan in preheated 375 degrees oven. Heat donuts until glaze is clear (approx. 1 1/2 min). Do not overheat. Remove donuts from oven. Inside may still be frozen, but will continue to thaw.NOTE: When warming icing or glaze, do not exceed 105-120 DEGREES. Times may vary due to variance in equipment and room temperature.Best if used within 3 days, when packaged.

### More Information :